Contract for Services

The City of Calico Rock (City) and the Calico Rock Museum Foundation (Foundation) hereby agrees as follows:

Foundation agrees to provide a staffed welcome and information center to be operated in conjunction with the museum and artisan cooperative gift shop located at 104 Main Street in Calico Rock, Arkansas with same to be open to the public 40 hours per week, to include Saturdays. Foundation further agrees to provide the services listed in the position description attached which is made a part of the contract by reference herein. The position description may be revised from time to time by the mutual consent of Foundation and City.

Foundation shall be responsible for providing third party liability insurance. The City shall bear no responsibility regarding accident or injury and shall be held harmless.

Foundation shall provide appropriate facilities, including all utilities, to fulfill the requirements of the contract. City will pay the Foundation the sum of six thousand dollars (\$6,000) quarterly for services rendered. Foundation shall provide periodic reports to the city council no less often than quarterly.

The contract shall commence on January 1, 2016 for the term of one year and shall terminate on December 31, 2016. The contract may be terminated by mutual consent at any time or by either party giving thirty (30) days written notice to the other party of their intention to terminate same. Failure to perform or the dissolution of the Foundation shall be considered default in which event the City may declare the contract immediately terminated.

Calico Rock Mayor	Date	
Calico Rock Museum Foundation	Date	